One Million Dollars 

($1,000,000) in the form of Restricted Common Shares of the Buyer, which is due upon closing, Three Million 
Dollars ($3,000,000) in the form of Preferred Shares of the Buyer to be paid within 30 days from the date of 

closing, and Five Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,500,000) in cash to be paid within a 24 

month period from the date of closing. 

On September 3, 2013, the Company entered into a Debt Exchange Agreement converting Five Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($5,500,000) into 5,500 Series E Convertible Preferred Shares.

As of March 31, 2014 SUTI, Holdings LP returned all common shares to the company for cancellation in order to help 

the company facilitate a liquidity requirement and now has $4,000,000 in Preferred D shares.